ANSWERS 18th – 22nd MAY
MATHS
PLANET MATHS 5 - Weight
Page 152 -  
Page 153 A. 1. Bread 150g 2. Burger 350g 3. Carrots 450g 4. Lettuce 800g B. 1. 0.01kg 2. 0.045kg 3. 1.468kg 4. 0.5kg 5. 0.764kg 6. 0.006kg 7. 0.225kg 8. 2.789kg C. - D. – 
Page 154 A. Small pencil = 10g Grain of sand = 0.1g Horse = 540kg Jar of coffee = 200g Tin of beans = 450g 1ltr of water = 1kg Bag of dried pasta = 500g Jar of jam = 450g Bag of potatoes = 2.5kg Small bar of chocolate = 50g B. - 
Page 155 – online game 
Page 156 A.- B. 1. - 2. Laptop = 5kg Dinner fork = 100g Eraser = 20g Small car = 1,000kg 5-year-old child = 25kg C. 1. €3.40 2. 375g 3. 9.6kg 4. €7.50 5. 14kg 100g 6. 84c, €1.40 D. - E. –
NEW WAVE MENTAL MATHS 5 Week 30
	
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	1. 
	2
	16
	100
	8
	8

	2. 
	0.58
	442,000
	18,999
	4
	3.52

	3. 
	Square based pyramid
	11
	12
	1,500
	98,999

	4. 
	100,004
	12,000
	90÷6 = 15
	9,000
	Hexagonal pyramid

	5. 
	4
	30
	12.9
	600
	2,000

	6. 
	500,500,1,000
	20%
	8
	103,201
	05

	7. 
	6,500
	7
	74.64
	100 X 5 = 500
	2

	8. 
	3/12 or ¼
	30
	Thousandths
	100,009
	100

	9. 
	rectangle
	-
	Z
	10
	0.15

	10. 
	17.25
	4/10 or 2/5
	30
	↓1kg
	24

	11. 
	7
	9
	2
	2
	1/3

	12. 
	55.16
	6
	80 degrees
	5/8
	4.15

	13. 
	tenths
	B
	-
	33
	8

	14. 
	2.1
	60 + 70 = 130
	0.8
	-
	-

	15. 
	21
	22.75
	19.00
	¼
	5,500

	16. 
	12
	5
	-
	12.50
	70 + 80 + 150

	17. 
	30
	7,500
	22.30
	1,989
	26.65

	18. 
	V
	2/3
	10,500
	27
	9

	19. 
	35-7=28
	-
	90
	60
	12

	20. 
	8 and 5/9
	16
	02:00
	12
	15

	21. 
	
	
	
	
	-

	22. 
	
	
	
	
	45

	23. 
	
	
	
	
	3,600

	24. 
	
	
	
	
	150,203

	25. 
	
	
	
	
	3



ENGLISH
WORD WISE 5  - THE MONTHS
SECTION A
1. It snows in January.
2. The rain thaws the frozen lake.
3. The daffodil appears in March.
4. Tulips, lilies and roses grow in June.
5. The harvest is brought home in August.
6. I think the “fleecy dams” are the mother sheep.
7. I think apples, pears and berries appear in September.
8. I think it is describing cold wind.
9. Your own answer here.
10. I think it is very good as it gives a lovely description of what happens during each month of the year.
SECTION B
	1. Snow
	although

	2. Lambs
	scams

	3. Rain
	vein

	4. Fruit
	route

	5. Blast
	passed

	6. sleet 
	suite



SECTION C
	1. fingers
	digits
	synonym

	2. frozen
	thawed
	antonym

	3. rain
	reign
	homophone

	4. loud
	quiet
	antonym

	5. sweet
	bitter
	antonym

	6. borne
	born
	homophone

	7. pretty
	ugly
	antonym

	8. feet
	feat
	homophone

	9. fleecy
	woolly
	synonym

	10. gathers
	scatters
	Antonym



GENDER pg 80
SECTION A
	1. brother
	sister

	2. duke
	duchess

	3. heir
	heiress

	4. uncle
	aunt

	5. hero
	heroine

	6. waiter
	waitress

	7. gentleman
	lady

	8. widower
	widow

	9. ram
	ewe

	10. fox
	Vixen



SECTION B
	1. He, king 
	2. His nephew, man
	3. man, count
	4. waiter, boy
	5. father, barber

	6. groom, his
	7. actor, 
	8. bullock, bull
	9. host, headmaster
	10. prince, duke



SECTION C
	1. chicken
	Rooster
	hen
	chick

	2. deer
	Buck
	doe
	fawn

	3. duck
	Drake
	duck
	duckling

	4. sheep
	Ram
	ewe
	lamb

	5. elephant
	Bull
	cow
	calf

	6. fox
	Dog
	vixen
	cub

	7. horse
	Stallion
	mare
	foal

	8. goose
	Gander
	goose
	gosling

	9. pig
	Boar
	sow
	Piglet



RHYMING WORDS pg 81
SECTION A
	1. high
	buy

	2. dead
	said

	3. mauve
	stove

	4. worm
	Firm

	5. juice
	loose

	6. pier
	fear



SECTION B – your own work
GAEILGE 
BLÁTHANNA AGUS BEACHA 
A
1. Nuair a bhí said ag teacht abhaile chonaic siad dhá ghabhar i lár an bhóthair.
2. Rug Ollaí ar Mheigeall.
3. Thug Beití mála síolta d’Aoife.
4. Thug Aoife na síolta don mhúinteoir.
5. Chuir na páistí na síolta sa talamh.
6. Léim na páistí mar bhí beach i lár an bhoird.
7. Rith an múinteoir amach an doras nuair a d’eitil an bheach ina treo. 
8. Chabhraigh Ollaí agus Hollaí leis an múinteoir.
D – Caint is Comhrá.
1. Chaith an buachaill dána an bruscar ar fud na háite. 
2. Dhoirt Fionn an bainne ar fud na háite.
3. Shéid an deatach ar fud na háite.
4. D’eitil an spideog ar fud na háite.
5. Thit na litreacha ar fud na háite.
